Baustellenfahrplan: Giiltig ab 04.08.2025
Horbach = GroRenhausen = Geislitz =

) MKK-58 EidengesaB - Gelnhausen v
Stroh Bus-Verkehrs GmbH, Goethestr. 1-5, D-63674 Altenstadt / Hess., Tel.: 06047 / 985693 v
Montag - Freitag
Fahrtnummer 005 013 019 025 031 035 045 051 057 063 069
Hinweise
Verkehrsbeschrankung
Horbach, Festplatz (Ersatz) ab 05:47 06:54 08:05 10:05 12:05 13:05 14:05 15:05 16:05 17:05 18:05
Waldrode, Feuerwehr 05:55 07:02 08:13 10:13 12:13 13:13 14:13 15:13 16:13 17:13 18:13
GroRenhausen, Horbacher Stralle 05:58 07:05 08:16 10:16 12:16 13:16 14:16 15:16 16:16 17:16 18:16
GroRenhausen, Ortsmitte 05:59 07:06 08:17 10:17 12:17 13:17 1417 15:17 16:17 17:17 18:17
Geislitz, Hof Eich 06:02 07:09 08:20 10:20 12:20 13:20 14:20 15:20 16:20 17:20 18:20
Geislitz, Feuerwehrhaus 06:03 07:10 08:21 10:21 12:21 13:21 14:21 15:21 16:21 17:21 18:21
EidengesaR, Denkmal 06:06 07:13 08:24 10:24 12:24 13:24 14:24 15:24 16:24 17:24 18:24
EidengesaR, Post 06:07 07:14 08:25 10:25 12:25 13:25 14:25 15:25 16:25 17:25 18:25
EidengesaR, RingstraRe 06:09 07:16 08:27 10:27 12:27 13:27 14:27 15:27 16:27 17:27 18:27
AltenhaRlau, Vor der Au 06:13 07:20 08:31 10:31 12:31 13:31 14:31 15:31 16:31 17:31 18:31
Gelnhausen, Busbahnhof an 06:16 07:23 08:34 10:34 12:34 13:34 14:34 15:34 16:34 17:34 18:34
Montag - Freitag
Fahrtnummer 008 020 022 028 034 038 046 050 054 060 066 080
Hinweise
Verkehrsbeschrankung S F

Gelnhausen, Busbahnhof ab 06:24 07:23 07:35 09:35 11:35 12:35 13:35 14:35 15:35 16:35 17:35 18:35
AltenhaRlau, Vor der Au 06:27 | 07:38 09:38 11:38 12:38 13:38 14:38 15:38 16:38 17:38 18:38
AltenhaRlau, Montessorischule | 07:27 | | | | | | | | | |
AltenhaBlau, Friedhof | 07:28 | | | | | | | | | |
AltenhaBlau, Bergstrale | 07:29 | | | | | | | | | |
Geislitz, Eicher Miihle | 07:31 | | | | | | | | | |
EidengesaR, RingstraRe 06:31 | 07:42 09:42 11:42 12:42 13:42 14:42 15:42 16:42 17:42 18:42
Eidengesal, Post 06:33 | 07:44 09:44 11:44 12:44 13:44 14:44 15:44 16:44 17:44 18:44
EidengesaR, Denkmal 06:34 | 07:45 09:45 11:45 12:45 13:45 14:45 15:45 16:45 17:45 18:45
Eidengesal, Geisbergschule | | | | 11:46 12:46 | | | | | |
Geislitz, Feuerwehrhaus 06:37 | 07:48 09:48 11:48 12:48 13:48 14:48 15:48 16:48 17:48 18:48
Geislitz, Hof Eich 06:38 | 07:49 09:49 11:49 12:49 13:49 14:49 15:49 16:49 17:49 18:49
GroRenhausen, Ortsmitte 06:41 07:34 07:52 09:52 11:52 12:52 13:52 14:52 15:52 16:52 17:52 18:52
Bernbach, Gewerbegebiet Birkenhain | 07:41 | | | | | | | | | |
Bernbach, Spessartstrate | 07:42 | | | | | | | | | |
Bernbach, Raiffeisenbank | 07:43 | | | | | | | | | |
Bernbach, Dr.-Schmitt-Strake | 07:44 | | | | | | | | | |
Altenmittlau, Freigerichthalle | 07:45 | | | | | | | | | |
Altenmittiau, Sparkasse | 07:46 | | | | | | | | | |
Altenmittlau, Kelterei | 07:47 | | | | | | | | | |
Somborn, Kopernikusschule | 07:51 | | | | | | | | | |
GroRenhausen, Horbacher Stralle 06:42 07:53 09:53 11:53 12:53 13:53 14:53 15:53 16:53 17:53 18:53
Waldrode, Feuerwehr 06:45 07:56 09:56 11:56 12:56 13:56 14:56 15:56 16:56 17:56 18:56
Horbach, Festplatz (Ersatz) an 06:53 08:04 10:04 12:04 13:04 14:04 15:04 16:04 17:04 18:04 19:04

Zeichenerklarung :
S = an Schultagen

F = an Ferientagen



